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26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Position Other Positions Held
Sergeant

City Manager

Public Works Director/Engineer
Sergeant

Lieutenant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Utilities Superintendent
Deputy Com Dev Director
Police Officer

Chief Plant Operator
Building Official

Parks & Recreation Director
Assistant City Manager
Police Officer

Police Chief

Police Officer

Finance Director

Police Officer

Treatment Plant Op IlI/Shift
Supervisor

Police Officer
Police Officer
Senior Account Clerk
Police Officer

Office Supervisor

City

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Department
Police
City Manager
Public Works
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Public Works

Community Dev

Police
Public Works

Community Dev

Parks & Rec
City Manager
Police

Police

Police
Finance
Police

Public Works

Police
Police
Finance
Police

Police

Total Wages

$125,459
$110,680

$87,515
$83,126
$77,835
$77,591
$77,281
$76,718
$71,167
$63,278
$63,073
$62,969
$62,955
$61,919
$60,828
$60,711
$59,935
$59,014
$58,648
$58,000
$56,647
$56,605
$56,197
$55,500
$51,189

$51,115
$49,303
$48,273
$48,141
$47,872



31.

32.
33.
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55,
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

Treatment Plant Op IlI/Shift
Supervisor

Building Inspector

Community Services Officer Il
General Services Superintendent
Engineering Tech Il

Associate Planner

Community Services Officer Il
Community Services Officer Il
Community Services Officer Il
Lead Utility Worker

Treatment Plant Mechanic

Lead Utility Worker

Lead Street Maintenance Worker

Senior Administrative Assistant
Laboratory Technician
Community Services Officer Il
Vehicle Mechanic Il

Utility Worker IlI

Utility Worker Il

Account Clerk Il

Engineering Tech llI

Utility Worker Il

Park Maintenance Worker llI
Utility Worker Il

Street Maintenance Worker |
Public Works Admin Technician
Conference Center Manager
Facility Custodian

Street Maintenance Worker IlI
Finance Supervisor

Street Maintenance Worker I

Fortuna

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Public Works

Community Dev
Police

Public Works
Public Works
Community Dev
Police

Police

Police

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
City Manager
Public Works
Police

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Finance
Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
City Manager
Public Works
Finance

Public Works

$46,450

$45,987
$45,679
$45,526
$43,831
$43,425
$42,709
$42,148
$41,581
$41,208
$40,799
$40,645
$40,140
$39,449
$37,388
$37,372
$36,836
$35,373
$35,229
$35,062
$33,690
$33,448
$33,401
$33,303
$33,277
$32,625
$32,089
$30,420
$29,739
$29,526
$29,446



62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

73.

74.
75.
76.

77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Carpenter Il

Park Maintenance Worker llI
Recreation Supervisor

Park Maintenance Worker
Records Clerk

Vehicle Mechanic Il

Street Maintenance Worker |
Park Maintenance Worker
Community Services Officer Il
Plant Mechanic Assistant Pt

Parks & Rec Administrative
Assistant

Treatment Plant Operator In
Training

Conference Center Coordinator
Bus Driver |l

Treatment Plant Operator In
Training

Treatment Plant Operator In
Training

Account Clerk Il
Community Services Officer Il
Bus Driver Part-Time
Carpenter Il

Recreation Leader

Special Projects Planner
Museum Curator Part-Time
Laborer

Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Treatment Plant Operator IlI

Recreation Leader

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Fortuna

Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Fortuna

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Police

Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Police

Public Works
Parks & Rec

Public Works

Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Public Works

Public Works

Finance
Police

Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec

Community Dev

Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec

$27,454
$27,400
$26,881
$25,446
$24,543
$24,441
$24,165
$23,759
$23,569
$22,664
$21,446

$21,235

$20,780
$20,645
$19,958

$19,779

$19,717
$19,021
$18,075
$17,989
$13,275
$11,281
$11,171
$9,991
$9,907
$9,411
$8,119
$7,909
$7,895



91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Senior Bus Dispatcher Part-Time
Utility Worker Il

Laborer

Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Carpenter Il

Recreation Leader

Laborer

Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Parks & Rec
Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec

$7,827
$7,433
$7,168
$7,037
$6,868
$6,655
$6,271
$6,158
$6,067
$5,485



