	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$125,459
2.	City Manager		Fortuna	City Manager	\$110,680
3.	Public Works Director/Engineer		Fortuna	Public Works	\$87,515
4.	Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$83,126
5.	Lieutenant		Fortuna	Police	\$77,835
6.	Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$77,591
7.	Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$77,281
8.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$76,718
9.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$71,167
10.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$63,278
11.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$63,073
12.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$62,969
13.	Utilities Superintendent		Fortuna	Public Works	\$62,955
14.	Deputy Com Dev Director		Fortuna	Community Dev	\$61,919
15.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$60,828
16.	Chief Plant Operator		Fortuna	Public Works	\$60,711
17.	Building Official		Fortuna	Community Dev	\$59,935
18.	Parks & Recreation Director		Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$59,014
19.	Assistant City Manager		Fortuna	City Manager	\$58,648
20.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$58,000
21.	Police Chief		Fortuna	Police	\$56,647
22.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$56,605
23.	Finance Director		Fortuna	Finance	\$56,197
24.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$55,500
25.	Treatment Plant Op III/Shift Supervisor		Fortuna	Public Works	\$51,189
26.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$51,115
27.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$49,303
28.	Senior Account Clerk		Fortuna	Finance	\$48,273
29.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$48,141
30.	Office Supervisor		Fortuna	Police	\$47,872

31.	Treatment Plant Op III/Shift Supervisor	Fortuna	Public Works	\$46,450
32.	Building Inspector	Fortuna	Community Dev	\$45,987
33.	Community Services Officer II	Fortuna	Police	\$45,679
34.	General Services Superintendent	Fortuna	Public Works	\$45,526
35.	Engineering Tech II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$43,831
36.	Associate Planner	Fortuna	Community Dev	\$43,425
37.	Community Services Officer II	Fortuna	Police	\$42,709
38.	Community Services Officer II	Fortuna	Police	\$42,148
39.	Community Services Officer II	Fortuna	Police	\$41,581
40.	Lead Utility Worker	Fortuna	Public Works	\$41,208
41.	Treatment Plant Mechanic	Fortuna	Public Works	\$40,799
42.	Lead Utility Worker	Fortuna	Public Works	\$40,645
43.	Lead Street Maintenance Worker	Fortuna	Public Works	\$40,140
44.	Senior Administrative Assistant	Fortuna	City Manager	\$39,449
45.	Laboratory Technician	Fortuna	Public Works	\$37,388
46.	Community Services Officer II	Fortuna	Police	\$37,372
47.	Vehicle Mechanic II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$36,836
48.	Utility Worker III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$35,373
49.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$35,229
50.	Account Clerk III	Fortuna	Finance	\$35,062
51.	Engineering Tech III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$33,690
52.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$33,448
53.	Park Maintenance Worker III	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$33,401
54.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$33,303
55.	Street Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$33,277
56.	Public Works Admin Technician	Fortuna	Public Works	\$32,625
57.	Conference Center Manager	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$32,089
58.	Facility Custodian	Fortuna	City Manager	\$30,420
59.	Street Maintenance Worker III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$29,739
60.	Finance Supervisor	Fortuna	Finance	\$29,526
61.	Street Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$29,446

62.	Carpenter III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$27,454
63.	Park Maintenance Worker III	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$27,400
64.	Recreation Supervisor	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$26,881
65.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$25,446
66.	Records Clerk	Fortuna	Police	\$24,543
67.	Vehicle Mechanic II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$24,441
68.	Street Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$24,165
69.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$23,759
70.	Community Services Officer II	Fortuna	Police	\$23,569
71.	Plant Mechanic Assistant Pt	Fortuna	Public Works	\$22,664
72.	Parks & Rec Administrative Assistant	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$21,446
73.	Treatment Plant Operator In Training	Fortuna	Public Works	\$21,235
74.	Conference Center Coordinator	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$20,780
75.	Bus Driver II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$20,645
76.	Treatment Plant Operator In Training	Fortuna	Public Works	\$19,958
77.	Treatment Plant Operator In Training	Fortuna	Public Works	\$19,779
78.	Account Clerk II	Fortuna	Finance	\$19,717
79.	Community Services Officer II	Fortuna	Police	\$19,021
80.	Bus Driver Part-Time	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$18,075
81.	Carpenter II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$17,989
82.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$13,275
83.	Special Projects Planner	Fortuna	Community Dev	\$11,281
84.	Museum Curator Part-Time	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$11,171
85.	Laborer	Fortuna	Public Works	\$9,991
86.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$9,907
87.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$9,411
88.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$8,119
89.	Treatment Plant Operator III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$7,909
90.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$7,895

91.	Senior Bus Dispatcher Part-Time	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$7,827
92.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$7,433
93.	Laborer	Fortuna	Public Works	\$7,168
94.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$7,037
95.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$6,868
96.	Carpenter II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$6,655
97.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$6,271
98.	Laborer	Fortuna	Public Works	\$6,158
99.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$6,067
100.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$5,485